TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Professional Examination Service		07/24/2007	CORPORATION: MISSOURI

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	American Association of Veterinary State Boards	
Street Address:	4106 Central	
City:	Kansas City	
State/Country:	MISSOURI	
Postal Code:	64111	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: ILLINOIS	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2962993	VTNE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (917)305-9805

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212.367.4205

Email: steven@proexam.org

Correspondent Name: Steven Peluso, Esq., General Counsel

Address Line 1: 475 Riverside Drive, 6th Floor

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10115-0089

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Steven Peluso, Esq.
Signature:	/Steven Peluso, Esq./
Date:	11/12/2007

Total Attachments: 1

source=SM_VTNE_Reg._2962993_Assign#page1.tif

TRADEMARK

900091711 **REEL: 003659 FRAME: 0101**

SERVICE MARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Professional Examination Service, a not-for-profit corporation organized under the laws of the State or Missouri, ("PES") and the American Association of Veterinary State Boards, a not-for-profit corporation organized under the laws of the State of Illinois, ("AAVSB") are parties to a certain Agreement for Acquisition of Veterinary Technician National Examination effective March 28, 2005 (the "Agreement"); and

WHEREAS, PES is the owner of the Service Mark "VTNE" which appears on the Principal Register for trademarks maintained by the United States Patent and Trademark Office and is assigned Registration Number 2962993 (the "Service Mark"); and

WHEREAS PES wishes to assign all right, title, interest, and goodwill in the Service Mark to the AAVSB;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the fees already paid to PES by the AAVSB for acquisition of the Veterinary Technician National Examination under the Agreement and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, PES does hereby assign, convey, and release to AAVSB all right, title, interest, and goodwill in and to the Service Mark effective July 24, 2007.

Professional Examination Service

Name: Steven T. Peluso, Esq.

Title: General Counsel.

Date: July 24, 2007

RECORDED: 11/12/2007

American Association of Veterinary State

Boards

Name: Robyn Kendrick

Title: Executive Director

Date: 7/1/17

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003659 FRAME: 0102